DocuSign Envelope ID: FF2048BC-9572-48C5-B7E5-20C8F032850F

&

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

DATE: 2/21/2023

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT (Master Agreement) #: MA 18P 19011700000000000086

AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 0.00

This Contract Amendment is between the following State of Maine Department and Provider:

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT NAME: Department of Administrative and Financial Services

ADDRESS: 111 Sewall Street, Burton Cross Building

CITY: Augusta STATE: ME ZIP CODE: 04333-0009

PROVIDER

PROVIDER NAME: Maine Language Connect, LLC

ADDRESS: 203 Anderson Street, Suite 2A

CITY: Portland STATE: ME ZIP CODE: 04101

PROVIDER’S VENDOR CUSTOMER #: VC0000232804

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. The parties sign
and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed.

Department of Administrative and Financial Provider Maine Language Connect, LLC
Services, Division of Procurement Services

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
David Monns 2/24/2023 "WOM} tassan 2/22/2023
N——D2AB44AF5681F482... — 027BBB64586A4B3...
Signature David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement Signature Mahmoud Hassan Date

Officer Date

Contract Amendment — Revised January 2023

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract.



DocuSign Envelope ID: FF2048BC-9572-48C5-B7E5-20C8F032850F

STATE OF MAINE | CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT

The contract is hereby amended as follows:

Contract Amount:

X | Amended Original Start Date: 5/1/2019 Current End Date: 1/31/2023
Period:
Amendment Start Date: 2/1/2023 New End Date: 12/31/2023
Reason: This is the 2nd and final renewal option of RFP 201808177
O | Amended Amount of Adjustment: $ New Contract Amount: $

O | Amended
Scope of Work:

The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:

O Other:

Describe the Changes:

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments
remain in full force and effect.

Service Category Hourly Rate for Weekdays, Hourly Rate for After-hours, weekends,
8AM -5 PM and holidays

Standard In-Person Spoken Language S44/hour $60/hour
Interpreting Services

Short Notice In-Person Spoken S44/hour S60/hour
Language Interpreting Services

Emergency In-Person Language S44/hour $60/hour
Interpreting Services

Legal In-Person Spoken Language S44/hour $60/hour
Interpreting Services

Medical In-Person Spoken Language S44/hour $60/hour
Interpreting Services

Page 2 of 2



		2023-02-24T05:56:26-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




